# 502441277 07/31/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinichirou KAWANE	07/16/2013
Jun YOSHIDA	07/16/2013
Munenori KAWAMURA	07/16/2013
Hironobu UEDA	07/16/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hitachi, Ltd.		
Street Address:	6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome		
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8280		

Name:	Hitachi Plant Mechanics Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	794, Oaza Higashitoyoi			
Internal Address:	Kudamatsu-shi			
City:	Yamaguchi			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	744-0002			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13991017	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

PATENT 502441277 REEL: 030916 FRAME: 0095

OP \$40,00 13991017

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1562.53099X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Signature: /Alan E. Schiavelli/

Date: 07/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030916 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT					ATTY. DOCKET NO.:		
		Application and the second					1562.53099X00
referre	WHEREAS the below nameded to as the ASSIGNOR invented				ow) or	inventors (if plural inve	I entors are named below) hereinafter
101011				T COLLECTIN	G DE	VICE	
	for which an application for Lette	ers Patent to be filed	in the	United States Par	tent aı	nd Trademark Office wa	is executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application No.	13/991,0	)17	for Letters Pater	nt was	filed in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office on
	May 31, 2013						
	for which an International Applic	cation was filed on	No	ovember 9, 2011	as	PCT/JP2011/075791	, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS Hit	achi, Ltd.	İ			<u>L</u>	
		6-6, Marunouchi			J,		
		Tokyo 100-8280 achi Plant Me					
		794,Oaza Higasi			hì,		
		Yamaguchi 744-	0002	Japan			
							nvention and application, including
	ninations and extensions thereof.	nereor, and any and	an Lei	uers Patent which	шау о	e granted thereon, men	ding any and all renewals, reissues,
	NOW, WITNESSETH that	for good and value	able co	onsideration, the	receip	t whereof is hereby ac	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby
assign	is, sells, and transfers to ASSIGN	VEE, its assigns an	id lega	l representatives,	the en	ntire and exclusive righ	nt, title and interest in and to said ent which may be granted therefor,
includ	ling any and all renewals, reissues.	, reexaminations and	d exten	sions thereof, and	in and	I to any and all priority a	and/or convention rights or benefits
accrui	ng or to accrue with respect to the	filing or securing of	of pater	nts in the United S	tates a	and/or any countries fore	eign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its
assign	is and legal representatives to have	e, hold, exercise, and	id enjo inted th	y said invention ai berefor including	nd app anv a	olication, including any and all renewals, reissue	and all divisions and continuations es, reexaminations and extensions
therec	of, with all the rights, powers, privi	leges and advantage	es in ar	nywise arising from	n or a	ppertaining thereto, for	and during the term or terms of any
and al	I such Letters Patent when granted	d, including any and	d all re	newals, reissues, r	eexan	ninations and extensions	s thereof, for the use and benefit of
	SNEE and its assigns and legal re have held and enjoyed the same, i				mann	er to all intents and pur	poses as the ASSIGNOR might or
	AND ASSIGNOR hereby ago	rees to execute all p	apers t	hat may be necess	ary to	file applications in the l	United States and foreign countries
					preser	tatives and to execute a	ny other papers that may be needed
in con	mection with filing said application AND ASSIGNOR authorizes	and requests the C	ommis	atems mereon. ssioner of Patents a	and Tr	ademarks to issue a Let	ters Patent on said application, and
on an	y and all divisions and continuation	ons thereof, to ASSI	GNEE	t, its assigns and le	egal re	presentatives, in accord	lance herewith.
identi	The undersigned hereby gran	it(s) the law tirm of it desirable in order	t Antoi to com	nelli, Terry, Stout,	, Krau of the	is, LLP the power to ins United States Patent and	sert on this assignment any further defended Trademark Office for recordation
	s document.	i desirable in order	to com	ipij mai alo raios	01 1110		
	<b>73.</b> T. (	CHECKET LOSTS LATITE	EDEO	n di .		. II ACCIONOD	
	IN	IESTIMONY WH	EKEU!	r this assignment	is exe	cuted by ASSIGNOR.	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED	INVENTOR		INVI	ENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE
<b> </b>	Shinichirou KAWANE	additionary angle and a method of deliberation of the local state of t	o e escribe emplomento	Shinichi		Kawana	July 16, 2013
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENT	OR	.,		ENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE
<u> </u>	Jun YOSHIDA			- L			July 16, 2013
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		***************************************	Jun 70	S/	S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Munenori KAWAMURA		**************************************	<b> </b>			July 16, 2013
201		(A)		Munenor	j de	awamura	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENT	JK	~~~	INAI	ENTOR.	3 SKINATURE	
	Hironobu UEDA			Himmel		Weda.	July 16, 2013
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	INVI	ENTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATE

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 030916 FRAME: 0097

DATE

**RECORDED: 07/31/2013** 

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR